





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).945 /2019

Appellant : Sri Utpal Das

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Sonapur

Revenue Circle, Dist.- Kamrup (M), Assam

Date of hearing : 12.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 12 03 2020

The appellant is absent without any step.

Sri Bistirna Barua, ACS, Assistant Commissioner, office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) is present as representative of the SPIO.

The Circle Officer, Sonapur Revenue Circle has requested in writing to fix another date as she is on leave.

Fix another date for hearing.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).945 /2019

Dtd.12.03.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Sonapur Revenue Circle, Dist.- Kamrup (M), Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati- 1, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Utpal Das, H/No.- 41, Rangpathar Bye Lane, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati- 25 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission